AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

## Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been  Eastern District of North Carolina on the following
	☑ Patents. ( ☐ the patent act	tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 5:16-cv-2-FL	DATE FILED 1/4/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of North Carolina
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
Valencell, Inc.		Fitbit, Inc.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
8,923,941		SEE ATTACHED COPY OF COMPLAINT
8,886,269		
8, 929, 965		
8, 989, 830		
ATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY  Amer DATE OF PATENT	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:  ndment
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
	·	
In the shows	ontitled and the C.H.	
CISION/JUDGEMENT	entitled case, the following do	ecision has been rendered or judgement issued:
ERK		DEPUTY CLERK DATE
ULIE RICHARDS JO	HNSTON	1/4/2016

